A
C
-
D
C
Specification
50-150 Watts
• AC Input LED Driver

DLG100 T3.15A/300V fuse fitted in line,
DLG150 T4A/300V fuse fitted in line
Output
Output Voltage • See table
Minimum Load • No minimum load required
Start Up Delay • 1.5 s max at 115 VAC
Hold Up Time • DLG50/75: No hold up
DLG100/150: 16 ms minimum
Line Regulation • ±0.5%
Load Regulation • ±1.0% in constant voltage mode,
±5.0% in constant current mode
Turn On Overshoot • 5% max
Transient Response • 5% maximum deviation, recovery to within
1% in 10 ms for a 50% load change
Ripple & Noise • DLG50/75(1)
DLG100/150: 150 mV pk-pk up to 36 V
output, 200 mV for 48 V output, 240 mV
for ≥54 V output (see note 2)
Overvoltage Protection • 110-142%, recycle mains to reset, only on
DLG100 & DLG150 versions

tp
u
t
V
o
lt
a
g
e
Trip & Restart Zone
Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
Output Voltage
Range in Constant
Current Mode
Efficiency(1) Model Number
50 W 12.0 V 4.20 A 8.5-12.0 V 84.0% DLG50PS12†^
50 W 24.0 V 2.10 A 19.0-24.0 V 86.0% DLG50PS24†^
50 W 36.0 V 1.40 A 26.0-36.0 V 88.0% DLG50PS36†^
50 W 48.0 V 1.05 A 35.0-48.0 V 88.0% DLG50PS48†^
59 W 12.0 V 4.90 A 8.5-12.0 V 84.0% DLG75PS12†^
75 W 24.0 V 3.15 A 19.0-24.0 V 86.0% DLG75PS24†^
74 W 30.0 V 2.45 A 22.0-30.0 V 87.0% DLG75PS30
75 W 36.0 V 2.10 A 26.0-36.0 V 88.0% DLG75PS36†^
67 W 48.0 V 1.40 A 35.0-48.0 V 88.0% DLG75PS48†^
75 W 54.0 V 1.40 A 37.0-54.0 V 88.0% DLG75PS54
100 W 12.0 V 8.30 A 9.0-12.0 V 88.0% DLG100PS12†^
100 W 15.0 V 6.60 A 10.0-15.0 V 88.0% DLG100PS15(3)
100 W 24.0 V 4.20 A 14.0-24.0 V 90.0% DLG100PS24†^
100 W 30.0 V 3.30 A 22.0-30.0 V 90.0% DLG100PS30
100 W 36.0 V 2.80 A 26.0-36.0 V 90.0% DLG100PS36†^
100 W 48.0 V 2.10 A 34.0-48.0 V 90.5% DLG100PS48†^
100 W 57.0 V 1.75 A 43.0-57.0 V 90.5% DLG100PS57(3)
132 W 12.0 V 11.00 A 9.0-12.0 V 88.0% DLG150PS12†^
150 W 15.0 V 10.00 A 11.0-15.0 V 88.0% DLG150PS15(3)
150 W 24.0 V 6.30 A 14.0-24.0 V 90.0% DLG150PS24†^
150 W 30.0 V 5.00 A 22.0-30.0 V 90.0% DLG150PS30
150 W 36.0 V 4.20 A 26.0-36.0 V 90.0% DLG150PS36†^
150 W 48.0 V 3.20 A 33.0-48.0 V 90.0% DLG150PS48†^
150 W 54.0 V 2.80 A 38.0-54.0 V 90.0% DLG150PS54(3)
1. All dimensions shown in inches (mm).
2. Weight: DLG50/75: 1.98 lbs (900 g)
DLG100/150 2.29 lbs (1040 g)
3. Tolerance: ±0.02 (0.5)